## 700480830 (02/24/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party: Assignee previously recorded on Reel 023252 Frame 0627. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Surgical Biologics, LLC
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
	Name Execution Date
Surgical Biologics, INC	09/18/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	
Name: Surgical Biologics,	LLC
Street Address: 60 Chastain Cente	r Boulevard
Internal Address: Suite 60	
City: Kennesaw	
State/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code: 30144	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	
Property Type	Number
Property type	
	8908
	8908
Application Number: 1242 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	8
Application Number: 1242 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Application Number:1242CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(770)984-009Phone:770-984-2300Email:patent@gardet	) nergroff.com
Application Number:       1242         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (770)984-009         Phone:       770-984-2300         Email:       patent@gards         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail	
Application Number:1242CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(770)984-009Phone:770-984-2300Email:patent@gardet	) nergroff.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i>
Application Number:       1242         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       1242         Fax Number:       (770)984-009         Phone:       770-984-2300         Email:       patent@garda         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail       via US Mail.         Correspondent Name:       Lawrence A.         Address Line 1:       2018 Powers	) nergroff.com / <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> Villanueva
Application Number:       1242         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       1242         Fax Number:       (770)984-009         Phone:       770-984-2300         Email:       patent@gardu         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail         via US Mail.         Correspondent Name:       Lawrence A.         Address Line 1:       2018 Powers         Address Line 2:       Suite 800	) nergroff.com / <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> //illanueva Ferry Road
Application Number:       1242         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       1242         Fax Number:       (770)984-009         Phone:       770-984-2300         Email:       patent@garda         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail       via US Mail.         Correspondent Name:       Lawrence A.         Address Line 1:       2018 Powers	) nergroff.com / <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> //illanueva Ferry Road
Application Number:       1242         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:       (770)984-009         Phone:       770-984-2300         Email:       patent@gardu         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail       via US Mail.         Correspondent Name:       Lawrence A.         Address Line 1:       2018 Powers         Address Line 2:       Suite 800	) nergroff.com / <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> //illanueva Ferry Road
Application Number:       1242         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:       (770)984-009         Fhone:       770-984-2300         Email:       patent@gards         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail       via US Mail.         Correspondent Name:       Lawrence A.         Address Line 1:       2018 Powers         Address Line 2:       Suite 800         Address Line 4:       Atlanta, GEO	) nergroff.com / <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> //illanueva Ferry Road RGIA 30339

## USPTO

O:LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEVA COMPANY: 2018 POWERS FERRY ROAD

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version v1.1 Nylesheet Version v1.1	09/18/2009 500966325		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
John Daniel		09/03/2009	
Robert Tofa		09/03/2009	
Randall Spencer			
		09/03/2009	
John Russo		07/09/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: SURGICAL BIOLO	DGICS, INC.		
Street Address: 60 Chestain Cente	ər Boulevard		
Internal Address: Suite 60	······································		
City: Kennesaw			
State/Country: GEORGIA			
Postal Code: 30144			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 1242	28908		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (770)984-009	a contraction of the second		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail			
Phone: 770-984-230			
Email: patent@gard	'		
	Villanueva		
	Come Const		
Address Une 1: 2018 Powers	г влу коао		
Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Address Line 2: Suite 800			
Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Address Line 2: Suite 800			
Address Une 1:       2018 Powers         Address Line 2:       Suite 800         Address Line 4:       Atlants, GEO			
Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Address Line 2: Suite 800	RGIA 30339		

Feb 24 2012 10:47am P003/009

Fax:770-984-0098

PATENT HUDB HEEL: 027763 FRAME: 0233 ولال المالة المالة

05PTO	9/22/009 10:43:28 AM	PAGE 5/00=	Fax Server
O:LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEVA	COMPANY:2018 POWERS F	ERRY ROAD	
х			
Total Attachments: 6 source=Exec_Assnmnt#page1.tlf source=Exec_Assnmnt#page2.tif source=Exec_Assnmnt#page3.tif source=Exec_Assnmnt#page5.tlf source=Exec_Assnmnt#page5.tlf			

÷

				Attorney Docket No.: 24S05.1-015
- <b></b>	IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have exec	uted this assignm	PATENT
	september-	, 2009. Signed:		b
	or <u>Georgia</u> ty of <u>LOhh</u>	Print Name:	John Daniel	<u> </u>
me ki and d	On this <u></u> day day nown and known to be uly acknowledged the s	of <u>StpK/Mbe/</u> the individual ces ame to be his/her	_, 2009, before n cribed herein and free act and dee	e, a Notary Public, came John Daniel, to who executed the foregoing assignment, d.
Notar	y Public: <u>Amanda</u>	Benjud		MUA 354
My C	ommission Expires: ري	vių 21, 2	013	JULY 2013 **
				THE SAME ASSUME TO AND A SAME
	IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have exect	uted this assignm	ent this day of
An		, 2009.		
		Signed: Print Name:	Robert Tofe	
State Count	of ly of			
me kr and d	On this day o nown and known to be t uly acknowledged the s	f he individual desc ame to be his/her	, 2009, before m ribed herein and free act and dee	te, a Notary Public, came Robert Tofe, to who executed the foregoing assignment, d.
Notar	Public:		1152	
	mmission Expires;			
				:
				- - - -
			Page 3 of 4	
		600-786-077:xs7		PATENT REEL: 027763 FRAME: 02

## Attorney Docket No.: 24S05.1-011 PATENT

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have exec	uted this assigni	ment this	day of	
	, 2009.				
	Signed:				
	-	John Daniel		nan ya Kabu da Antonio da manda mana mana ma	
State of					
County of					
On this day of me known and known to be the and duly acknowledged the s	the individual des	cribed herein an	id who execute	Public, came John D ad the foregoing assi	aniel, ti gnment
Notary Public:					
My Commission Expires:	·····		: • •		
			1		
			: : : •••••		
IN WITNESS WHER		uted this assign	hent this	day of	
September	, 2009.				
		MIC	TS		
	Signed: Print Name:	Robert Tofe	Ę	uninnensessioniansessionianiana <mark>n</mark> a	
state of <u>Colucoul</u> s	FINE INGING.	Konett this			
County of USA					
210	G + )				
On this <u>212</u> day o me known and known to be t	ne monoual desi	unded herein an	IC WIND BXSCOU	Public, came Robert	Tofe, to goment
and duly acknowledged the s	ame to be his/her	free act and de	ed.		
Notary Public:R	today	r	;		
My Commission Expires:	3/14/13		) 1		
	1. 1	<i></i>			
			:		
			- 		
		Page 3 of 4	:		
		¥	1		

Fax:770-984-0098

PATENT BEEL: 027763 FRAME: 0236 وطلاقاط على المحافظ على المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ

				~		
IN WITNESS WHEF	(EOF, I have exec	uted this assign	ment this _	<u></u> day (	of	
September		~	l	$\cap$		
	Signed:	1 may	<u></u>			
t and the second to sec	Print Name:	Randall Spe	ncer	ľ		
State of <u>GEOVGIA</u> County of <u>CObb</u>						
On this $\underline{3}$ day of to me known and known assignment, and duly acknown	<u>SepHOUber</u> , to be the individual wiedged the same	2009, before m dual described to be his/her fr	e, a Notary herein an ee act and (	Public, cami d who exec deed.	e Randall Spenc suled the foregoi	er, ng
Notary Public:MM2/1	<u>da Benyir</u>	ið			SHIMMA BENEA	Mar Le Mar
My Commission Expires:	July 21,	2013			ALUL AND AL	*
					≣* <u>2</u> 013	
			, , ,		THE AND A STAR OF A	AL HIN
					······································	le.
IN WITNESS WHEF	REOF, I have exec	cuted this assign	ment this _	day	of	
	, 2009.					
	Signed:				Micasidan	
State of	Print Name:	John Russo	;			
County of						
			:			
On this day me known and known to be and duly acknowledged the	of	_, 2009, before scribed herein a r free act and de	me, a Nota nd who exe eed.	ary Public, ca cuted the fo	me John Russo, regoing assignme	te nt,
Notary Public:				ru.~		
My Commission Expires:						
		Page 4 of 4				
Feb 24 2012 10:48a	8600-786-011 : X83	טאטרר	א <sub>מאנזאבע</sub> R	EEL: 02	PATENT 7763 FRAM	E: 0237

			Attorney Docket No.: 24805. PA
IN WITNESS WHE		uted this assignmen	t this day of
	Signed:		
	Print Name:	Randall Spencer	
State of			
County of			
On this day o to me known and known assignment, and duly ackno	to be the individ	tual described here	Notary Public, came Randall Spe and who executed the fore of and deed.
Notary Public:	<b>*</b> **		
My Commission Expires: _			
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have exec	uted this assignment	t this day of
Tula	, 2009.		Λ
		$\cap$ $  $	/
ł	Signed:		
ann 1 ( 3	Print Name:	John Russo	ALCONOMICA
State of <u>Llo ridy</u> County of <u>Sanso</u> ta		$( ) \vee$	
County of Janes other		$\sim$	
and at .	T \		
me known and known to be and duly acknowledged the	of the individual des same to be his/her	_, 2009, before me, cribed herein and w free act and deed.	a Notary Public, came John Rus ho executed the foregoing assign
Notary Public:	- Mark	-ly	
My Commission Expires: _	1/22/200	2_ 5	Notary Public State of Rose MacKintay My Commission DD73
		Manager and a second	CEXpires 01/22/2012
		Page 4 of 4	
			PATENT

 REF. 02/24/24/2012
 8600-786-01/1:x8-1
 1000 Binded
 REEL: 027763 FRAME: 0238